



WATER QUALITY ADVISORY RESCINDED

UPPER SAGE MESA WATER SYSTEM USERS
(Includes Sandstone, Westwood, Husula)
October 13, 2017

The Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen has rescinded the *Water Quality Advisory* that has been in effect for the following areas (Upper Zone) of the Sage Mesa water system:

- Sandstone Dr.
- Sandstone Cres.
- Sandpiper Ln.
- Forsyth Dr.
- Westwood Dr.
- Pinetree Pl.
- Estates Pl.
- Ryan Rd.
- Ponderosa Pl.
- Tyrone Pl.
- Forsyth Pl.

This *Water Quality Advisory* remained in effect throughout the summer and into early fall due to above normal fluctuations in turbidity levels observed at the Okanagan Lake intake.

For further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (250) 490-4135 or (250) 490-4106.

Thank you for your cooperation.

RDOS Public Works Department

If you would like to have your email address added for water system notifications please submit your email address to the RDOS. Send an email to info@rdos.bc.ca and remember to include your name and civic address.

1839539 ALBERTA LTD

PO BOX 958
BOW ISLAND AB TOKOGO